The temporary makeshift used for carrying out the illegal activities was demolished to prevent 
further use. 

5. Two packets of white colour lids, 

Kg", "B" weighing 37.910 Kg, and "C" weighing 38.550 Kg, all containing suspected opioid codeine, 
3. 1461 (one thousand four hundred and sixty-one) numbers of brown colour empty bottles, 
4. 625 (six hundred and twenty-five) numbers of white colour plastic caps, 

6. One white colour mosquito net, a pair of cantouflaged combat dress and a red colour embroidered shawl, and 
7. 185 (one hundred and eighty-five) numbers of filled plastic bottles containing suspected Opioid Codeine. 

The seized items are, therefore, handed over to you for taking further necessary actions. 

UNG POLICE 

Directed (Name of L.O.): Yumnam Romeo Meitei 
Nil t¡ take up the Investigation.